1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.com
WED3DL324V
November 1999
ECO #
4Mx32 SDRAM
FEATURES
■ 53% Space Savings vs. Monolithic Solution
■ Reduced System Inductance and Capacitance

26White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.com
WED3DL324V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Clock Frequency Package
WED3DL324V8BC 125MHz 119 BGA
WED3DL324V10BC 100MHz 119 BGA
WED3DL324V12BC 83MHz 119 BGA
2.79 (0.110)
MAX
0.711 (0.028)
MAX
1.27 (0.050)
TYP
1.27 (0.050) TYP
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
U
14.00 (0.551) TYP
A1
CORNER
20.32 (0.800)
TYP
22.00 (0.866)
TYP
7.62 (0.300)
TYP R 1.52 (0.060)
MAX (4x)
       119 LEAD BGA (17 X 9 BALL ARRAY)
JEDEC MO-163
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:
ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE MILLIMETERS AND PARENTHETICALLY IN INCHES
27 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.com
WED3DL324V
INTERFACING THE TMS320C6000 DSP TO THE WED3DL324V-BC, 4MX32 SDRAMFIG. 19
A0
A1
A2
A3